General Description
The MAX8526 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested surface-mount PCB demonstrating the
MAX8526 low-dropout (LDO) regulator. The EV kit
comes assembled with a MAX8526EUD+ circuit that
steps down a 1.425V to 3.6V input-voltage range to a
1.2V output capable of sourcing up to 2A of continuous
output current with a maximum dropout voltage of only

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
Component Suppliers
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1 1
2.2µF ±10%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
TDK C1608X5R0J225K
Murata GRM185R60J225K
C2 1
10µF ±20%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitor (1206)
TDK C3216X5R0J106M
Murata GRM31CR70J106K
JU1 1 3-pin header
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
R1 1 698Ω ±1% resistor (0603)
R2 1 499Ω ±1% resistor (0603)
R3, R4 0 Not installed, resistors (0603)
U1 1
LDO regulator (14 TSSOP)
Maxim MAX8526EUD+
— 1 Shunt
— 1 PCB: MAX8526 Evaluation Kit+
SUPPLIER PHONE WEBSITE
Murata Electronics North America, Inc. 770-436-1300 www.murata-northamerica.com
TDK Corp. 847-803-6100 www.component.tdk.com
PART TYPE
MAX8526EVKIT+ EV Kit
+Denotes lead-free and RoHS-compliant.
Note: Indicate that you are using the MAX8526, MAX8527, or MAX8528 when contacting these component suppliers.
E
va
lu
a